
Provisional Classification

FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

RACE 1 ((5 laps, 20,9 km.))

Best Lap
Rider BikeTeam Cl. Laps Lap Time KphGap KphTotal TimeNat Tyres

25 Eduard Melgar HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME 5 9:20.081 - 134.4 5 1:50.717 136.01 SPA

18 Manuel González HONDAHALCOURIER RACING 5 9:20.122 +0.041 134.4 3 1:50.564 136.22 SPA

9 Francisco Gómez HONDATEAM LARRESPORT 5 9:20.390 +0.309 134.3 5 1:50.445 136.33 SPA

27 Alejandro Díez HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA 5 9:20.421 +0.340 134.3 5 1:50.847 135.84 SPA

83 Meikon Yuji Kawakami HONDAPLAYSTATION LAGLISSE ACADEMY 5 9:20.856 +0.775 134.2 5 1:50.448 136.35 BRA

43 Simon Jespersen HONDATEAM JESPERSEN 5 9:20.962 +0.881 134.2 5 1:50.644 136.16 DEN

26 Miguel Parra HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING 5 9:20.996 +0.915 134.2 5 1:50.499 136.27 SPA

12 Peetu Paavilainen HONDAH43TEAM NOBBY 5 9:22.660 +2.579 133.8 4 1:50.839 135.88 FIN

61 Iker Garcia HONDAREALE AVINTIA ACADEMY 5 9:24.181 +4.100 133.4 3 1:50.776 135.99 SPA

16 Jamie William Davis HONDAFAU55 RACING 5 9:24.303 +4.222 133.4 2 1:51.025 135.610 GBR

21 Vincent Falcone HONDATFC RACING 5 9:24.598 +4.517 133.3 3 1:50.975 135.711 FRA

23 Joan Uviña HONDATEAM STRATOS 5 9:25.439 +5.358 133.1 3 1:51.142 135.512 SPA

55 Alex Toledo HONDACUNA DE CAMPEONES 5 9:25.723 +5.642 133.1 2 1:51.677 134.813 SPA

47 Ferran Hernández HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME 5 9:28.328 +8.247 132.5 3 1:51.792 134.714 SPA

50 Ondrej Vostatek HONDAETG RACING 5 9:28.360 +8.279 132.4 3 1:51.690 134.815 CZE

24 Matthieu Gregorio HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING 5 9:28.369 +8.288 132.4 2 1:51.907 134.516 FRA

44 Adrián Fernández HONDATEAM STRATOS 5 9:28.443 +8.362 132.4 3 1:52.135 134.317 SPA

22 Stefano Cristin HONDABIERRETI 5 9:34.074 +13.993 131.1 2 1:52.617 133.718 ITA

36 Beatriz Neila HONDATEAM STRATOS 5 9:34.345 +14.264 131.1 3 1:53.148 133.119 SPA

31 Aurel Nyul-Verlaque HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA 5 9:34.357 +14.276 131.1 3 1:52.923 133.320 FRA

64 Colin Velthuizen HONDA4HOLLAND RACING 5 9:42.719 +22.638 129.2 5 1:54.500 131.521 NED

2 Jack Hart HONDAHART RACING 5 9:44.994 +24.913 128.7 5 1:55.296 130.622 GBR

4 Kiko Martinho HONDAHMA RACING 5 9:59.046 +38.965 125.7 5 1:57.899 127.723 POR

Pole Position

1:50.445Lap 5 136.3 KphFrancisco GómezFastest Lap

Timekeeper:Race Director:

DRYPublished at: ........................................ Track Status:
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Lap Chart

RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

1 2 3 4 5

LAP

Nr Pos
26 27 25 25 25126
43 9 27 18 18243
9 26 18 27 939

27 25 9 9 27427
25 43 43 43 83525
83 18 83 83 43683
55 16 26 26 26755
16 83 12 12 12816
18 55 55 61 61918
23 12 23 16 161023
12 23 61 55 211112
44 61 16 23 231244
47 21 21 21 551347
21 44 47 47 471421
61 47 44 44 501561
24 24 24 24 241624
50 50 50 50 441750
36 22 22 22 221836
22 36 36 31 361922
31 31 31 36 312031
2 64 64 64 64212

64 2 2 2 22264
4 4 4 4 4234
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Best Sector Times

RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

Pos Rider Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3
Rider Time Rider Time RiderPos Ideal Lap Best Lap

1 M.González 22.928 A.Díez 52.473 M.Parra 33.931 1:49.766 1:50.847 (9)118 27 26 27 A.Díez

2 J.Davis 22.994 F.Gómez 52.917 E.Melgar 34.069 1:50.125 1:50.445 (1)216 9 25 9 F.Gómez

3 J.Uviña 23.029 S.Jespersen 52.960 F.Gómez 34.136 1:50.214 1:50.564 (4)323 43 9 18 M.González

4 M.Kawakami 23.036 M.Parra 53.070 A.Díez 34.147 1:50.322 1:50.717 (6)483 26 27 25 E.Melgar

5 V.Falcone 23.057 I.Garcia 53.094 M.González 34.159 1:50.334 1:50.644 (5)521 61 18 43 S.Jespersen

6 F.Gómez 23.072 E.Melgar 53.112 M.Kawakami 34.164 1:50.336 1:50.448 (2)69 25 83 83 M.Kawakami

7 I.Garcia 23.113 M.González 53.127 V.Falcone 34.209 1:50.378 1:50.499 (3)761 18 21 26 M.Parra

8 E.Melgar 23.141 M.Kawakami 53.136 S.Jespersen 34.212 1:50.612 1:50.975 (10)825 83 43 21 V.Falcone

9 A.Díez 23.146 P.Paavilainen 53.138 O.Vostatek 34.236 1:50.618 1:50.839 (8)927 12 50 12 P.Paavilainen

10 S.Jespersen 23.162 V.Falcone 53.346 J.Davis 34.238 1:50.619 1:51.025 (11)1043 21 16 16 J.Davis

11 P.Paavilainen 23.205 J.Davis 53.387 J.Uviña 34.266 1:50.642 1:50.776 (7)1112 16 23 61 I.Garcia

12 A.Fernández 23.284 F.Hernández 53.464 P.Paavilainen 34.275 1:50.920 1:51.142 (12)1244 47 12 23 J.Uviña

13 A.Toledo 23.340 A.Fernández 53.616 I.Garcia 34.435 1:51.455 1:51.792 (15)1355 44 61 47 F.Hernández

14 M.Gregorio 23.361 A.Toledo 53.624 M.Gregorio 34.501 1:51.466 1:51.690 (14)1424 55 24 50 O.Vostatek

15 M.Parra 23.377 J.Uviña 53.625 F.Hernández 34.514 1:51.509 1:51.677 (13)1526 23 47 55 A.Toledo

16 F.Hernández 23.477 O.Vostatek 53.645 A.Toledo 34.545 1:51.590 1:52.135 (17)1647 50 55 44 A.Fernández

17 S.Cristin 23.479 M.Gregorio 53.808 A.Fernández 34.690 1:51.670 1:51.907 (16)1722 24 44 24 M.Gregorio

18 A.Nyul-Verlaque 23.574 S.Cristin 54.205 B.Neila 34.798 1:52.617 1:52.617 (18)1831 22 36 22 S.Cristin

19 O.Vostatek 23.585 A.Nyul-Verlaque 54.383 A.Nyul-Verlaque 34.910 1:52.867 1:52.923 (19)1950 31 31 31 A.Nyul-Verlaque

20 B.Neila 23.597 B.Neila 54.498 S.Cristin 34.933 1:52.893 1:53.148 (20)2036 36 22 36 B.Neila

21 J.Hart 23.913 C.Velthuizen 55.160 C.Velthuizen 35.373 1:54.496 1:54.500 (21)212 64 64 64 C.Velthuizen

22 C.Velthuizen 23.963 J.Hart 55.489 J.Hart 35.477 1:54.879 1:55.296 (22)2264 2 2 2 J.Hart

23 K.Martinho 24.702 K.Martinho 56.197 K.Martinho 36.564 1:57.463 1:57.899 (23)234 4 4 4 K.Martinho
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Event maximum speed

RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

After

Lap SessionT. SpeedRider Team Bike Class

227.6 5 RACE 1 ANULADAJamie William Davis HONDAFAU55 RACING16

224.8 16 Qualifying Practice 2Alejandro Díez HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA27

224.4 4 Qualifying Practice 2Iker Garcia HONDAREALE AVINTIA ACADEMY61

224.4 4 RACE 1Francisco Gómez HONDATEAM LARRESPORT9

223.9 8 Qualifying Practice 2Joan Uviña HONDATEAM STRATOS23

223.4 3 Warm UpMeikon Yuji Kawakami HONDAPLAYSTATION LAGLISSE ACADEMY83

223.0 2 RACE 1Vincent Falcone HONDATFC RACING21

222.5 5 Warm UpBeatriz Neila HONDATEAM STRATOS36

222.1 2 RACE 1Manuel González HONDAHALCOURIER RACING18

222.1 5 Qualifying Practice 1Alex Toledo HONDACUNA DE CAMPEONES55

221.2 2 Qualifying Practice 2Víctor Alonso HONDA42MOTORSPORT80

220.8 5 RACE 1 ANULADAPeetu Paavilainen HONDAH43TEAM NOBBY12

220.8 12 Qualifying Practice 2Eduard Melgar HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME25

219.9 12 Qualifying Practice 1Andreas Pérez HONDAREALE AVINTIA ACADEMY77

219.4 2 RACE 1Adrián Fernández HONDATEAM STRATOS44

219.0 4 RACE 1Aurel Nyul-Verlaque HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA31

218.6 5 Qualifying Practice 1Simon Jespersen HONDATEAM JESPERSEN43

217.7 5 RACE 1 ANULADAFerran Hernández HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME47

217.7 5 RACE 1Colin Velthuizen HONDA4HOLLAND RACING64

217.3 6 Qualifying Practice 1Callum James Blackwell HONDACJ RACING57

216.9 4 RACE 1 ANULADAMatthieu Gregorio HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING24

216.4 7 Warm UpMiguel Parra HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING26

216.4 7 Warm UpFilip Rehacek HONDAIGAX TEAM33

216.0 13 Qualifying Practice 2Ondrej Vostatek HONDAETG RACING50

215.2 7 Qualifying Practice 2Jack Hart HONDAHART RACING2

215.2 4 Qualifying Practice 2Stefano Cristin HONDABIERRETI22

213.5 2 RACE 1 ANULADAKiko Martinho HONDAHMA RACING4

199.2 2 RACE 1 ANULADAJose Suárez HONDAREALE AVINTIA ACADEMY40
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Leader Sequence

RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Star
t BikeNr Rider

BLUMAQ HMA RACING HONDA  1  1  1  1 26 Miguel Parra

TEAM HONDA IMPALA HONDA  2  2  1  1 27 Alejandro Díez

GRUPO MACHADO-CAME HONDA  3  5  3  3 25 Eduard Melgar
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RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time Rider ClassBikeTeam

1:51.100 135.5  23:47.301 Alejandro Díez HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA27

1:51.042 135.6  23:47.513 Eduard Melgar HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME25

1:50.837 135.8  23:48.205 Manuel González HONDAHALCOURIER RACING18

1:50.564 136.2  35:38.769 Manuel González HONDAHALCOURIER RACING18

1:50.445 136.3  59:20.390 Francisco Gómez HONDATEAM LARRESPORT9
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Analysis by lap

RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

Lapped

GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr GapLap TimeNr

Lap   1

0.0001:55.92926
0.0081:55.93743
0.1481:56.0779
0.2721:56.20127
0.5421:56.47125
1.0931:57.02283
1.3951:57.32455
1.3981:57.32716
1.4391:57.36818
2.1061:58.03523
2.2721:58.20112
2.6551:58.58444
2.7651:58.69447
2.8621:58.79121
3.1281:59.05761
3.6131:59.54224
4.1362:00.06550
5.0372:00.96636
5.4262:01.35522
5.5892:01.51831
6.9122:02.8412
7.1242:03.05364

10.4502:06.3794

Lap   2

1:51.10027
0.0211:51.2459
0.1341:51.50626
0.2121:51.04225
0.3461:51.71043
0.9041:50.83718
1.0511:51.02516
1.1021:51.38183
1.7001:51.67755
2.0841:51.18412
2.4061:51.67223
2.9741:51.21861
3.7271:52.23721
3.7421:52.45944
3.9911:52.59847
4.1481:51.90724
4.7991:52.03550
6.6711:52.61722
6.9421:53.27736
7.2621:53.04531

10.6051:54.85364
10.8861:55.3462
17.3311:58.2534

Lap   3

1:50.86225
0.3441:51.41827
0.3941:50.56418
0.5511:51.6049

0.6611:51.38943
0.7641:50.73683
1.0791:52.01926
2.2121:51.20212
2.3571:51.73155
2.4741:51.14223
2.6761:50.77661
3.3301:53.35316
3.6281:50.97521
4.7091:51.79247
4.8031:52.13544
5.2071:52.13324
5.4151:51.69050
8.8221:53.22522
9.0161:53.14836
9.1111:52.92331

14.4051:54.87464
15.9361:56.1242
24.7961:58.5394

Lap   4

1:50.98925
0.0551:50.65018
0.2101:50.85527
0.5811:51.0199
0.9541:51.28243
1.0441:51.26983
1.1331:51.04326
2.0621:50.83912
3.4241:51.73761
3.8151:51.47416
3.9431:52.57555
3.9751:52.49023
4.1781:51.53921
6.3181:52.59847
6.3331:52.51944
6.4021:52.18424
6.4431:52.01750

11.2201:53.38722
11.2461:53.12431
11.6281:53.60136
18.8551:55.43964
20.3341:55.3872
31.7831:57.9764

Lap   5

1:50.71725
0.0411:50.70318
0.3091:50.4459
0.3401:50.84727
0.7751:50.44883
0.8811:50.64443
0.9151:50.49926
2.5791:51.23412
4.1001:51.39361
4.2221:51.12416

4.5171:51.05621
5.3581:52.10023
5.6421:52.41655
8.2471:52.64647
8.2791:52.55350
8.2881:52.60324
8.3621:52.74644

13.9931:53.49022
14.2641:53.35336
14.2761:53.74731
22.6381:54.50064
24.9131:55.2962
38.9651:57.8994
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RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL

Analysis

ETC

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time ElapsedT. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time ElapsedT. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

HONDAHART RACING
2

Jack Hart GBR

2:02.841 1 2:02.84135.82755.48931.525 176.3

1:55.346 2 3:58.18735.47755.87123.998 214.7

1:56.124 3 5:54.31135.75356.32124.050 212.7

1:55.387 4 7:49.69835.62755.61724.143 213.1

1:55.296 5 9:44.99435.89255.49123.913 212.3

HONDAHMA RACING
4

Kiko Martinho POR

2:06.379 1 2:06.37936.56457.25632.559 170.8

1:58.253 2 4:04.63236.74856.80324.702 210.2

1:58.539 3 6:03.17136.78556.71625.038 207.5

1:57.976 4 8:01.14736.63356.56124.782 209.0

1:57.899 5 9:59.04636.60356.19725.099 207.1

HONDATEAM LARRESPORT
9

Francisco Gómez SPA

1:56.077 1 1:56.07734.13653.85928.082 170.0

1:51.245 2 3:47.32234.54553.59723.103 222.1

1:51.604 3 5:38.92634.52753.72423.353 222.1

1:51.019 4 7:29.94534.54353.23623.240 224.4

1:50.445 5 9:20.39034.45652.91723.072 221.6

HONDAH43TEAM NOBBY
12

Peetu Paavilainen FIN

1:58.201 1 1:58.20135.01254.02929.160 174.0

1:51.184 2 3:49.38534.27553.49923.410 219.9

1:51.202 3 5:40.58734.48853.45923.255 217.3

1:50.839 4 7:31.42634.44953.13823.252 218.6

1:51.234 5 9:22.66034.55153.47823.205 218.1

HONDAFAU55 RACING
16

Jamie William Davis GBR

1:57.327 1 1:57.32734.48253.79829.047 171.6

1:51.025 2 3:48.35234.35553.38723.283 226.7

1:53.353 3 5:41.70534.54953.46025.344 223.0

1:51.474 4 7:33.17934.60553.87522.994 220.3

1:51.124 5 9:24.30334.23853.60023.286 222.1

HONDAHALCOURIER RACING
18

Manuel González SPA

1:57.368 1 1:57.36834.15953.41229.797 180.9

1:50.837 2 3:48.20534.66953.12723.041 222.1

1:50.564 3 5:38.76934.29553.21623.053 220.8

1:50.650 4 7:29.41934.15953.32123.170 219.4

1:50.703 5 9:20.12234.24353.53222.928 220.8

HONDATFC RACING
21

Vincent Falcone FRA

1:58.791 1 1:58.79134.51454.30029.977 178.5

1:52.237 2 3:51.02835.29053.64323.304 223.0

1:50.975 3 5:42.00334.57253.34623.057 223.0

1:51.539 4 7:33.54234.57053.86523.104 222.5

1:51.056 5 9:24.59834.20953.36523.482 222.5

HONDABIERRETI
22

Stefano Cristin ITA

2:01.355 1 2:01.35535.16756.01930.169 176.8

1:52.617 2 3:53.97234.93354.20523.479 214.3

1:53.225 3 5:47.19735.24954.43623.540 214.3

1:53.387 4 7:40.58435.28454.51723.586 213.9

1:53.490 5 9:34.07435.16654.57923.745 213.1

HONDATEAM STRATOS
23

Joan Uviña SPA

1:58.035 1 1:58.03534.55954.43129.045 168.2

1:51.672 2 3:49.70734.26653.96923.437 222.1

1:51.142 3 5:40.84934.48853.62523.029 222.1

1:52.490 4 7:33.33934.60154.43823.451 223.9

1:52.100 5 9:25.43934.55354.24823.299 219.4

HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING
24

Matthieu Gregorio FRA

1:59.542 1 1:59.54234.63154.82630.085 170.8

1:51.907 2 3:51.44934.51053.99923.398 214.7

1:52.133 3 5:43.58234.67553.80823.650 214.3

1:52.184 4 7:35.76634.84053.98323.361 214.3

1:52.603 5 9:28.36934.50154.63823.464 216.4

HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME
25

Eduard Melgar SPA

1:56.471 1 1:56.47134.31553.46528.691 172.7

1:51.042 2 3:47.51334.06953.47123.502 216.9

1:50.862 3 5:38.37534.32653.11223.424 212.3

1:50.989 4 7:29.36434.33253.40723.250 216.9

1:50.717 5 9:20.08134.36053.21623.141 214.7

HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING
26

Miguel Parra SPA

1:55.929 1 1:55.92934.19154.12927.609 169.0

1:51.506 2 3:47.43534.27653.33123.899 209.0

1:52.019 3 5:39.45434.34154.04123.637 206.3

1:51.043 4 7:30.49734.31053.35623.377 212.3

1:50.499 5 9:20.99633.93153.07023.498 205.1

HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA
27

Alejandro Díez SPA

1:56.201 1 1:56.20134.30853.58228.311 173.8

1:51.100 2 3:47.30134.37653.44923.275 219.9

1:51.418 3 5:38.71934.53753.68123.200 223.4

1:50.855 4 7:29.57434.36553.34423.146 222.5

1:50.847 5 9:20.42134.14752.47324.227 223.4

HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA
31

Aurel Nyul-Verlaque FRA

2:01.518 1 2:01.51835.13055.32231.066 170.3

1:53.045 2 3:54.56334.91054.56123.574 216.9

1:52.923 3 5:47.48634.92154.40323.599 216.9

1:53.124 4 7:40.61035.13554.38323.606 219.0

1:53.747 5 9:34.35735.16554.62923.953 215.2
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RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL

Analysis

ETC

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time ElapsedT. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time ElapsedT. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

HONDATEAM STRATOS
36

Beatriz Neila SPA

2:00.966 1 2:00.96635.06455.26630.636 172.9

1:53.277 2 3:54.24334.89454.68323.700 207.8

1:53.148 3 5:47.39135.05354.49823.597 208.6

1:53.601 4 7:40.99235.07354.55823.970 205.5

1:53.353 5 9:34.34534.79854.63823.917 214.7

HONDATEAM JESPERSEN
43

Simon Jespersen DEN

1:55.937 1 1:55.93734.37853.77927.780 166.7

1:51.710 2 3:47.64734.35253.68123.677 209.4

1:51.389 3 5:39.03634.37353.52623.490 213.5

1:51.282 4 7:30.31834.37152.96023.951 213.5

1:50.644 5 9:20.96234.21253.27023.162 216.4

HONDATEAM STRATOS
44

Adrián Fernández SPA

1:58.584 1 1:58.58434.85754.26529.462 175.4

1:52.459 2 3:51.04335.38653.78923.284 219.4

1:52.135 3 5:43.17834.87653.61623.643 210.6

1:52.519 4 7:35.69735.08353.76423.672 210.6

1:52.746 5 9:28.44334.69054.10923.947 196.4

HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME
47

Ferran Hernández SPA

1:58.694 1 1:58.69434.88654.49829.310 174.0

1:52.598 2 3:51.29234.51453.98124.103 215.2

1:51.792 3 5:43.08434.73253.46423.596 211.8

1:52.598 4 7:35.68234.89754.13423.567 217.7

1:52.646 5 9:28.32834.73354.43623.477 216.4

HONDAETG RACING
50

Ondrej Vostatek CZE

2:00.065 1 2:00.06534.66455.11630.285 176.0

1:52.035 2 3:52.10034.53353.70823.794 211.4

1:51.690 3 5:43.79034.46053.64523.585 210.2

1:52.017 4 7:35.80734.69653.67023.651 208.2

1:52.553 5 9:28.36034.23654.68423.633 206.7

HONDACUNA DE CAMPEONES
55

Alex Toledo SPA

1:57.324 1 1:57.32434.63453.77728.913 174.9

1:51.677 2 3:49.00134.54553.62423.508 216.4

1:51.731 3 5:40.73234.73553.65623.340 217.7

1:52.575 4 7:33.30734.82354.24323.509 220.3

1:52.416 5 9:25.72334.62354.26923.524 213.1

HONDAREALE AVINTIA ACADEMY
61

Iker Garcia SPA

1:59.057 1 1:59.05734.64754.71329.697 174.9

1:51.218 2 3:50.27534.43553.58323.200 218.6

1:50.776 3 5:41.05134.56953.09423.113 218.6

1:51.737 4 7:32.78834.49153.84723.399 217.7

1:51.393 5 9:24.18134.60453.60423.185 218.6

HONDA4HOLLAND RACING
64

Colin Velthuizen NED

2:03.053 1 2:03.05335.57455.68131.798 170.5

1:54.853 2 3:57.90635.48855.33024.035 209.8

1:54.874 3 5:52.78035.59755.22824.049 216.9

1:55.439 4 7:48.21935.51055.96623.963 214.7

1:54.500 5 9:42.71935.37355.16023.967 217.7

HONDAPLAYSTATION LAGLISSE ACADEMY
83

Meikon Yuji Kawakami BRA

1:57.022 1 1:57.02234.54553.64528.832 170.5

1:51.381 2 3:48.40334.54653.55023.285 223.4

1:50.736 3 5:39.13934.23953.24123.256 218.1

1:51.269 4 7:30.40834.63753.13623.496 217.7

1:50.448 5 9:20.85634.16453.24823.036 220.8

23/07/2017 Page 2 / 2



Provisional Classification by Class

TeamRider BikeNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeNat

Track Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................
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Best Top Speeds

RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC

Top 5

Rider AvgLapKph

Top 4

LapKph

Top 3

LapKph

Top 2

LapKph

Top 1

LapKphTeam

226.7 2 223.0 3 222.1 5 220.3 4 171.6 1 212,7FAU55 RACING16 Jamie William Davis

224.4 4 222.1 2 222.1 3 221.6 5 170.0 1 212,0TEAM LARRESPORT9 Francisco Gómez

223.9 4 222.1 2 222.1 3 219.4 5 168.2 1 211,1TEAM STRATOS23 Joan Uviña

223.4 2 220.8 5 218.1 3 217.7 4 170.5 1 210,1PLAYSTATION LAGLISSE ACADEMY83 Meikon Yuji Kawakami

223.4 3 223.4 5 222.5 4 219.9 2 173.8 1 212,6TEAM HONDA IMPALA27 Alejandro Díez

223.0 2 223.0 3 222.5 4 222.5 5 178.5 1 213,9TFC RACING21 Vincent Falcone

222.1 2 220.8 3 220.8 5 219.4 4 180.9 1 212,8HALCOURIER RACING18 Manuel González

220.3 4 217.7 3 216.4 2 213.1 5 174.9 1 208,5CUNA DE CAMPEONES55 Alex Toledo

219.9 2 218.6 4 218.1 5 217.3 3 174.0 1 209,6H43TEAM NOBBY12 Peetu Paavilainen

219.4 2 210.6 3 210.6 4 196.4 5 175.4 1 202,5TEAM STRATOS44 Adrián Fernández

219.0 4 216.9 2 216.9 3 215.2 5 170.3 1 207,7TEAM HONDA IMPALA31 Aurel Nyul-Verlaque

218.6 2 218.6 3 218.6 5 217.7 4 174.9 1 209,7REALE AVINTIA ACADEMY61 Iker Garcia

217.7 5 216.9 3 214.7 4 209.8 2 170.5 1 205,94HOLLAND RACING64 Colin Velthuizen

217.7 4 216.4 5 215.2 2 211.8 3 174.0 1 207,0GRUPO MACHADO-CAME47 Ferran Hernández

216.9 2 216.9 4 214.7 5 212.3 3 172.7 1 206,7GRUPO MACHADO-CAME25 Eduard Melgar

216.4 5 214.7 2 214.3 3 214.3 4 170.8 1 206,1BLUMAQ HMA RACING24 Matthieu Gregorio

216.4 5 213.5 3 213.5 4 209.4 2 166.7 1 203,9TEAM JESPERSEN43 Simon Jespersen

214.7 2 213.1 4 212.7 3 212.3 5 176.3 1 205,8HART RACING2 Jack Hart

214.7 5 208.6 3 207.8 2 205.5 4 172.9 1 201,9TEAM STRATOS36 Beatriz Neila

214.3 2 214.3 3 213.9 4 213.1 5 176.8 1 206,5BIERRETI22 Stefano Cristin

212.3 4 209.0 2 206.3 3 205.1 5 169.0 1 200,3BLUMAQ HMA RACING26 Miguel Parra

211.4 2 210.2 3 208.2 4 206.7 5 176.0 1 202,5ETG RACING50 Ondrej Vostatek

210.2 2 209.0 4 207.5 3 207.1 5 170.8 1 200,9HMA RACING4 Kiko Martinho
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RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL

Analysis

ETC

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time ElapsedT. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time ElapsedT. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

HONDAHART RACING
2

Jack Hart GBR

2:02.841 1 2:02.84135.82755.48931.525 176.3

1:55.346 2 3:58.18735.47755.87123.998 214.7

1:56.124 3 5:54.31135.75356.32124.050 212.7

1:55.387 4 7:49.69835.62755.61724.143 213.1

1:55.296 5 9:44.99435.89255.49123.913 212.3

HONDAHMA RACING
4

Kiko Martinho POR

2:06.379 1 2:06.37936.56457.25632.559 170.8

1:58.253 2 4:04.63236.74856.80324.702 210.2

1:58.539 3 6:03.17136.78556.71625.038 207.5

1:57.976 4 8:01.14736.63356.56124.782 209.0

1:57.899 5 9:59.04636.60356.19725.099 207.1

HONDATEAM LARRESPORT
9

Francisco Gómez SPA

1:56.077 1 1:56.07734.13653.85928.082 170.0

1:51.245 2 3:47.32234.54553.59723.103 222.1

1:51.604 3 5:38.92634.52753.72423.353 222.1

1:51.019 4 7:29.94534.54353.23623.240 224.4

1:50.445 5 9:20.39034.45652.91723.072 221.6

HONDAH43TEAM NOBBY
12

Peetu Paavilainen FIN

1:58.201 1 1:58.20135.01254.02929.160 174.0

1:51.184 2 3:49.38534.27553.49923.410 219.9

1:51.202 3 5:40.58734.48853.45923.255 217.3

1:50.839 4 7:31.42634.44953.13823.252 218.6

1:51.234 5 9:22.66034.55153.47823.205 218.1

HONDAFAU55 RACING
16

Jamie William Davis GBR

1:57.327 1 1:57.32734.48253.79829.047 171.6

1:51.025 2 3:48.35234.35553.38723.283 226.7

1:53.353 3 5:41.70534.54953.46025.344 223.0

1:51.474 4 7:33.17934.60553.87522.994 220.3

1:51.124 5 9:24.30334.23853.60023.286 222.1

HONDAHALCOURIER RACING
18

Manuel González SPA

1:57.368 1 1:57.36834.15953.41229.797 180.9

1:50.837 2 3:48.20534.66953.12723.041 222.1

1:50.564 3 5:38.76934.29553.21623.053 220.8

1:50.650 4 7:29.41934.15953.32123.170 219.4

1:50.703 5 9:20.12234.24353.53222.928 220.8

HONDATFC RACING
21

Vincent Falcone FRA

1:58.791 1 1:58.79134.51454.30029.977 178.5

1:52.237 2 3:51.02835.29053.64323.304 223.0

1:50.975 3 5:42.00334.57253.34623.057 223.0

1:51.539 4 7:33.54234.57053.86523.104 222.5

1:51.056 5 9:24.59834.20953.36523.482 222.5

HONDABIERRETI
22

Stefano Cristin ITA

2:01.355 1 2:01.35535.16756.01930.169 176.8

1:52.617 2 3:53.97234.93354.20523.479 214.3

1:53.225 3 5:47.19735.24954.43623.540 214.3

1:53.387 4 7:40.58435.28454.51723.586 213.9

1:53.490 5 9:34.07435.16654.57923.745 213.1

HONDATEAM STRATOS
23

Joan Uviña SPA

1:58.035 1 1:58.03534.55954.43129.045 168.2

1:51.672 2 3:49.70734.26653.96923.437 222.1

1:51.142 3 5:40.84934.48853.62523.029 222.1

1:52.490 4 7:33.33934.60154.43823.451 223.9

1:52.100 5 9:25.43934.55354.24823.299 219.4

HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING
24

Matthieu Gregorio FRA

1:59.542 1 1:59.54234.63154.82630.085 170.8

1:51.907 2 3:51.44934.51053.99923.398 214.7

1:52.133 3 5:43.58234.67553.80823.650 214.3

1:52.184 4 7:35.76634.84053.98323.361 214.3

1:52.603 5 9:28.36934.50154.63823.464 216.4

HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME
25

Eduard Melgar SPA

1:56.471 1 1:56.47134.31553.46528.691 172.7

1:51.042 2 3:47.51334.06953.47123.502 216.9

1:50.862 3 5:38.37534.32653.11223.424 212.3

1:50.989 4 7:29.36434.33253.40723.250 216.9

1:50.717 5 9:20.08134.36053.21623.141 214.7

HONDABLUMAQ HMA RACING
26

Miguel Parra SPA

1:55.929 1 1:55.92934.19154.12927.609 169.0

1:51.506 2 3:47.43534.27653.33123.899 209.0

1:52.019 3 5:39.45434.34154.04123.637 206.3

1:51.043 4 7:30.49734.31053.35623.377 212.3

1:50.499 5 9:20.99633.93153.07023.498 205.1

HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA
27

Alejandro Díez SPA

1:56.201 1 1:56.20134.30853.58228.311 173.8

1:51.100 2 3:47.30134.37653.44923.275 219.9

1:51.418 3 5:38.71934.53753.68123.200 223.4

1:50.855 4 7:29.57434.36553.34423.146 222.5

1:50.847 5 9:20.42134.14752.47324.227 223.4

HONDATEAM HONDA IMPALA
31

Aurel Nyul-Verlaque FRA

2:01.518 1 2:01.51835.13055.32231.066 170.3

1:53.045 2 3:54.56334.91054.56123.574 216.9

1:52.923 3 5:47.48634.92154.40323.599 216.9

1:53.124 4 7:40.61035.13554.38323.606 219.0

1:53.747 5 9:34.35735.16554.62923.953 215.2
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RACE 1
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL

Analysis

ETC

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time ElapsedT. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time ElapsedT. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3

HONDATEAM STRATOS
36

Beatriz Neila SPA

2:00.966 1 2:00.96635.06455.26630.636 172.9

1:53.277 2 3:54.24334.89454.68323.700 207.8

1:53.148 3 5:47.39135.05354.49823.597 208.6

1:53.601 4 7:40.99235.07354.55823.970 205.5

1:53.353 5 9:34.34534.79854.63823.917 214.7

HONDATEAM JESPERSEN
43

Simon Jespersen DEN

1:55.937 1 1:55.93734.37853.77927.780 166.7

1:51.710 2 3:47.64734.35253.68123.677 209.4

1:51.389 3 5:39.03634.37353.52623.490 213.5

1:51.282 4 7:30.31834.37152.96023.951 213.5

1:50.644 5 9:20.96234.21253.27023.162 216.4

HONDATEAM STRATOS
44

Adrián Fernández SPA

1:58.584 1 1:58.58434.85754.26529.462 175.4

1:52.459 2 3:51.04335.38653.78923.284 219.4

1:52.135 3 5:43.17834.87653.61623.643 210.6

1:52.519 4 7:35.69735.08353.76423.672 210.6

1:52.746 5 9:28.44334.69054.10923.947 196.4

HONDAGRUPO MACHADO-CAME
47

Ferran Hernández SPA

1:58.694 1 1:58.69434.88654.49829.310 174.0

1:52.598 2 3:51.29234.51453.98124.103 215.2

1:51.792 3 5:43.08434.73253.46423.596 211.8

1:52.598 4 7:35.68234.89754.13423.567 217.7

1:52.646 5 9:28.32834.73354.43623.477 216.4

HONDAETG RACING
50

Ondrej Vostatek CZE

2:00.065 1 2:00.06534.66455.11630.285 176.0

1:52.035 2 3:52.10034.53353.70823.794 211.4

1:51.690 3 5:43.79034.46053.64523.585 210.2

1:52.017 4 7:35.80734.69653.67023.651 208.2

1:52.553 5 9:28.36034.23654.68423.633 206.7

HONDACUNA DE CAMPEONES
55

Alex Toledo SPA

1:57.324 1 1:57.32434.63453.77728.913 174.9

1:51.677 2 3:49.00134.54553.62423.508 216.4

1:51.731 3 5:40.73234.73553.65623.340 217.7

1:52.575 4 7:33.30734.82354.24323.509 220.3

1:52.416 5 9:25.72334.62354.26923.524 213.1

HONDAREALE AVINTIA ACADEMY
61

Iker Garcia SPA

1:59.057 1 1:59.05734.64754.71329.697 174.9

1:51.218 2 3:50.27534.43553.58323.200 218.6

1:50.776 3 5:41.05134.56953.09423.113 218.6

1:51.737 4 7:32.78834.49153.84723.399 217.7

1:51.393 5 9:24.18134.60453.60423.185 218.6

HONDA4HOLLAND RACING
64

Colin Velthuizen NED

2:03.053 1 2:03.05335.57455.68131.798 170.5

1:54.853 2 3:57.90635.48855.33024.035 209.8

1:54.874 3 5:52.78035.59755.22824.049 216.9

1:55.439 4 7:48.21935.51055.96623.963 214.7

1:54.500 5 9:42.71935.37355.16023.967 217.7

HONDAPLAYSTATION LAGLISSE ACADEMY
83

Meikon Yuji Kawakami BRA

1:57.022 1 1:57.02234.54553.64528.832 170.5

1:51.381 2 3:48.40334.54653.55023.285 223.4

1:50.736 3 5:39.13934.23953.24123.256 218.1

1:51.269 4 7:30.40834.63753.13623.496 217.7

1:50.448 5 9:20.85634.16453.24823.036 220.8
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Weather Report

FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
ETC
RACE 1
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ETC
FIM CEV REPSOL CIRCUITO DO ESTORIL
RACE 1

Entry List
TeamRider BikeNr. ClassNat

Jack Hart HART RACING2 HONDAGBR

Kiko Martinho HMA RACING4 HONDAPOR

Francisco Gómez TEAM LARRESPORT9 HONDASPA

Peetu Paavilainen H43TEAM NOBBY12 HONDAFIN

Jamie William Davis FAU55 RACING16 HONDAGBR

Manuel González HALCOURIER RACING18 HONDASPA

Vincent Falcone TFC RACING21 HONDAFRA

Stefano Cristin BIERRETI22 HONDAITA

Joan Uviña TEAM STRATOS23 HONDASPA

Matthieu Gregorio BLUMAQ HMA RACING24 HONDAFRA

Eduard Melgar GRUPO MACHADO-CAME25 HONDASPA

Miguel Parra BLUMAQ HMA RACING26 HONDASPA

Alejandro Díez TEAM HONDA IMPALA27 HONDASPA

Aurel Nyul-Verlaque TEAM HONDA IMPALA31 HONDAFRA

Beatriz Neila TEAM STRATOS36 HONDASPA

Simon Jespersen TEAM JESPERSEN43 HONDADEN

Adrián Fernández TEAM STRATOS44 HONDASPA

Ferran Hernández GRUPO MACHADO-CAME47 HONDASPA

Ondrej Vostatek ETG RACING50 HONDACZE

Alex Toledo CUNA DE CAMPEONES55 HONDASPA

Iker Garcia REALE AVINTIA ACADEMY61 HONDASPA

Colin Velthuizen 4HOLLAND RACING64 HONDANED

Meikon Yuji Kawakami PLAYSTATION LAGLISSE ACADEMY83 HONDABRA

23 Competitors

Published at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:
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